
PART  III
Notifications by Heads of Departments

Agriculture Development and Farmers’
Welfare Department

17

©
tIcf k¿°m¿

Government of Kerala
2018

Regn. No. KERBIL/2012/45073
dated  5-9-2012  with  RNI
Reg. No. KL/TV(N)/634/2018-20

Xncph\¥]pcw,

sNmΔ

Thiruvananthapuram,
Tuesday

hmeyw 7

Vol.  VII

2018 BKÃv 21
21st August 2018
1194 Nnßw 5
5th Chingam 1194
1940 {imhWw 30
30th Sravana 1940

34
\º¿

No.} }

tIcf Kkddv
KERALA  GAZETTE

B[nImcnIambn {]kn≤s∏SpØp∂Xv

PUBLISHED   BY   AUTHORITY

 e-TENDER NOTICES

(1)

No. C-1541/2018/e-tender/arecanut harvesting.
16th July 2018.

e-Tenders in single cover system are  invited from

competent bidder for the sale of arecanut harvesting at

Seed Garden Complex, Munderi, Malappuram.

The tender is to be submitted as e-tenders through

https://etenders.kerala.gov.in. Since this is an e-tender,

only those bidders who have enrolled in the above portal

with their own Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) can

participate in the tender. E-Tender document and other

details can be obtained from the above e-portal.

Tender Number with PAC—C.1541/2018/e-tender/

arecanut harvesting—` 17 Lakhs.

Cost of e-tender (online submission)—` 2,500 + GST
@ 5% (` 125) =  ` 2,625.

Document sale start date—20-7-2018.

Document sale end date—20-8-2018.

Bid submission start date—20-7-2018.

Last date & time of receipt of e-tender—

21-8-2018, 5 p. m.

Date and time of opening of e-tender:

Financial Bid—23-8-2018, 11 a. m.

Gaz. No. 34/2018/DTP (Agriculture).



21st  AUG.  2018] AGRICULTURE  DEVELOPMENT AND  FARMERS’ WELFARE  DEPARTMENT 72

Date up to which the rates are to remain firm for
acceptance—30-5-2019.

E. M. D.—2.5% of  PAC in online payment.

Security Deposit—5% of total contract amount
inclusive of E.M.D.

(2)

No. C-1541/2018/e-tender/Dried unhusked Arecanut.
16th July 2018.

E-tenders in single cover system are invited from
competent bidder for the sale of 23000 Kg. dried
unhusked arecanut at Seed Garden Complex, Munderi,
Malappuram. The tender is to be submitted as e-tenders
through https://etenders.kerala.gov.in. Since this is an
e-tender, only those bidders who have enrolled in the
above portal with their own Digital Signature Certificate
(DSC) can participate in the tender. E-tender document
and other details can be obtained from the above e-portal.

Tender Number with PAC—C.1541/2018/e-tender/
Dried Arecanut —` 28.75 Lakhs.

Document sale start date—20-7-2018.

Document sale end date—20-8-2018.

Bid submission start date—20-7-2018.

Last date & time of receipt of e-tender—
21-8-2018, 5 p. m.

Date and time of opening of e-tender:

Financial Bid—23-8-2018, 11 a. m.

Cost of e-tender (online submission)—` 2,500 + GST
@ 5% (` 125) =  ` 2,625.

Date up to which the rates are to remain firm for
acceptance—30-11-2018.

E. M. D.—2.5% of  PAC in online payment.

Security Deposit—5% of total contract amount
inclusive of E.M.D.

Office of the Deputy Director,
Seed Garden Complex,
Munderi, (Sd.)
Malappuram.  Deputy Director of Agriculture.

18


